
  ATTACHMENT A 

Page 1 of 2 
 

Hill International, Inc. 
Agreement No. C-6-1024 Fact Sheet 

 
 
1. September 12, 2016, Agreement No. C-6-1024, $2,126,779, approved by the Board 

of Directors (Board). 
 

• Agreement was executed on June 13, 2017, to provide construction 
management services for construction of the Metrolink parking structure at the 
Orange Transportation Center.    
 

2. June 28, 2017, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-6-1024, $28,385, approved 
by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) Department.   

 

• Scope of work revised to include vibration monitoring services and revise hourly 
rate schedule to add key personnel for prime consultant.  

 
3. December 7, 2017, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-6-1024, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department.    
 

• Add subconsultant Kroner Environmental Services, Inc., to provide 
environmental testing services and hazardous waste removal, and modify 
hourly rate and other direct cost schedules for subconsultants. 

 
4. December 11, 2017, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-6-1024, $0, approved 

by the CAMM Department.  
 

• Amend hourly rate schedule to add key personnel for prime consultant and 
other direct cost schedules for subconsultants. 
 

5. December 26, 2017, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-6-1024, $0, approved 
by the CAMM Department. 

 

• Amend hourly rate schedules and other direct cost schedules for prime 
consultant and subconsultants. 

 
6. June 12, 2018, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-6-1024, $20,195, approved 

by the CAMM Department. 
 

• Amend scope of work to add geotechnical certification services. 
 
 
 
 

 



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

7. November 12, 2018, Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. C-6-1024, $570,021 
pending Board approval.    

 

• Provide additional construction management services related to unforeseen 
site conditions, production and implementation of mitigation monitoring 
plan, and weekend work.   

 
Total funds committed to Hill International, Inc., after approval of Amendment No. 6 to 
Agreement No. C-6-1024:  $2,745,380. 


