Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 17-568
Type: Orange County Local Status: Committee Ready - Regular Calendar
Transportation Authority Item
File created: 5/9/2017 In control: Board
On agenda: 6/12/2017 Final action: 6/12/2017
Title: Agreement for Construction of the Metrolink Parking Structure at the Orange Transportation Center
Sponsors: Lora Cross, James G. Beil
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/12/2017 1 Board

Agreement for Construction of the Metrolink Parking Structure at the Orange Transportation
Center

The Orange County Transportation Authority’s Board of Directors approved the Metrolink Parking
Structure at the Orange Transportation Center as part of the Orange County Transportation
Authority’s Fiscal Year 2016-17 Budget. Bids were received in accordance with the Orange County
Transportation Authority’s public works procurement procedures. Board of Directors’ approval is

requested to execute the agreement.

A. Find Largo Concrete, Inc., the apparent low bidder, as non-responsive for failure to
acknowledge the five addenda in accordance with invitation for bid instructions.

B. Reaffirm the decisions made by the Director of Contracts Administration and Materials
Management regarding protests submitted by McCarthy Building Companies, Inc., dated June
6, 2017.

C. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Agreement No. C-7-1737
between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Bomel Construction Company, Inc.,
the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, in the amount of $18,414,300, for the construction
of the Metrolink parking structure at the Orange Transportation Center.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/15/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

