Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 18-1491, Version: 1

Amendment to Agreement for Additional Construction Management Services for the Metrolink
Parking Structure at the Orange Transportation Center

On September 12, 2016, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved an
agreement with Hill International, Inc., to provide construction management services for the Metrolink
parking structure at the Orange Transportation Center. An amendment to the existing agreement is
required for additional construction management services.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No.
C-6-1024 between the Orange County Transportation Authority and Hill International, Inc., in the
amount of $570,021, for additional construction management services for the Metrolink parking
structure at the Orange Transportation Center. This will increase the maximum cumulative obligation
of the agreement to a total contract value of $2,745,380.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

